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Abstract
Registry System

Interest Number: PLO9

Issue Date: March 27, 2000

Selected from Previous Interest: SDL0O99

(4,150 hectares, more or less)

Production Licence
PLO9

Prepared July 2, 2020

(4,150 hectares, more or less)

Pattern 1
Latitude Longitude Portion
60° 30'N 123°30'W

Section(s) 24, 26-30, 34-40

Strata: N/A

Company
Anderson Resources Ltd.

AEC Oil & Gas Co. Ltd.
Berkley Petroleum Corp.
Chevron Canada Limited
Cannat Resources Inc.
NUMAC ENERGY INC.
Paramount Resources Ltd.
Purcell Energy Ltd.
Ranger Qil Limited

TEMAGAMI OIL & GAS LTD.

Talisman Energy Inc.

Percent
4.10000000
0.84000000
3.99525000

15.02975000
2.26840000
2.05000000
6.90050000

60.00000000
1.19700000
3.09410000
0.52500000
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AN Government of

NortHwest Territories couvernement d
Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Notations

Date

April 4, 2000
November 3, 2000
January 18, 2001
April 17, 2001
September 5, 2001
November 28, 2001
March 19, 2003
March 31, 2003
October 30, 2003
October 30, 2003
February 17, 2004
March 10, 2004
March 10, 2004
March 10, 2004
December 16, 2004
May 10, 2005
August 31, 2005
December 7, 2005
December 13, 2007
February 27, 2009
February 27, 2009
December 23, 2009
December 23, 2009
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Registry #
000017

010013

030057
040003
040004
040061
050002
050043

070122

090002
090023

Abstract
Registry System

Particulars

Registration of PLO09

Amalgamation - Ranger Oil Limited and Canadian Natural Resources Limited to Canadian Natural Resources Limited
Amalgamation - Chevron Canada Limited and Chevron Canada Resources Limited to Chevron Canada Limited
Amalgamation - Anadarko Canada Acquisition Corporation and Berkley Petroleum Corp. to Anadarko Canada Energy Ltd.
Transfer - Numac Energy Inc. to Anderson Resources Ltd.

Name Change - Anderson Resources Ltd. to Devon ARL Corporation

Change of Name - AEC Oil & Gas Co. Ltd. to EnCana Qil & Gas Co. Ltd.

Amalgamation - Anadarko Canada Energy Ltd. and 3073401 Nova Scotia Company to Anadarko Canada Energy Co.
Transfer - Devon ARL Corporation to Devon Canada Corporation

Appointment of Representative (Chevron Canada Limited) by Devon Canada Corporation

Amalgamation - CANNAT Resources Inc. Into Canadian Natural Resources Limited

Transfer - Temagami Qil & Gas Ltd. to Chevron Canada Limited

Transfer - Temagami Oil & Gas Ltd. to 771112 Alberta Ltd.

Appointment of Chevron Canada Limited as the representative by 771112 Alberta Ltd.

Transfer: Anadarko Canada Energy Co. to Anadarko Canada Corporation

Transfer: Chevron Canada Limited to Paramount Resources Ltd.

Transfer: Anadarko Canada Corporation to Paramount Resources Ltd.

Change of Name - Purcell Energy Ltd. to Point North Energy Ltd.

Transfer: Point North Energy Ltd. to Paramount Resources Ltd.

Change of Representative - Court of Queen’s Bench of Alberta, Action No.0601-11260

Transfer of Assets from Point North Energy Ltd. to Paramount Resources - Court of Queen’s Bench of Alberta, Action No.0601-11260
Transfer: Encana Oil & Gas Co. Ltd. to Encana Corporation

Appointment of Representative: Paramount Resources Ltd. by Encana Corporation

Interest Number: PLO9

Page 2 of 3



fn\ Abstract Interest Number: PLO9

- .
Northwest Territories somsrersrde Registry System
Territoires du Nord-Ouest
Notations
Date Registry # Particulars
March 27, 2013 Letter dated May 30, 2012, 771112 Alberta Ltd. irrevocably surrenders its share in PLO9 per s.11 of Canada Petroleum Resources
Act. Per s.13 of the Frontier Lands Registration Regulations, such surrender is not effective until all other interest holders o
October 10, 2017 Amalgamation of Devon Canada and all affiliates
September 20, 2019 19010 TRANSFER: Devon Canada Corporation Canada to Canadian Natural Resources Limited
September 20, 2019 Appointment of Representative: Paramount Resources Limited by Canadian Natural Resources Limited
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