

Abstract Registry System

Interest Number: PL09

Issue Date: March 27, 2000

Selected from Previous Interest: SDL099

(4,150 hectares, more or less)

Production Licence	Pattern 1			(4,150 hectares, more or less)		
PL09	<u>Latitude</u>	Longitude	<u>Portion</u>		Strata:	N/A

123° 30' W Section(s) 24, 26-30, 34-40

60° 30' N

Company	<u>Percent</u>
Anderson Resources Ltd.	4.10000000
AEC Oil & Gas Co. Ltd.	0.84000000
Berkley Petroleum Corp.	3.99525000
Chevron Canada Limited	15.02975000
Cannat Resources Inc.	2.26840000
NUMAC ENERGY INC.	2.05000000
Paramount Resources Ltd.	6.90050000
Purcell Energy Ltd.	60.00000000
Ranger Oil Limited	1.19700000
TEMAGAMI OIL & GAS LTD.	3.09410000
Talisman Energy Inc.	0.52500000

Prepared July 2, 2020 Page 1 of 3



Abstract Registry System

Interest Number: PL09

Notations

<u>Date</u>	Registry #	<u>Particulars</u>
April 4, 2000	000017	Registration of PL009
November 3, 2000		Amalgamation - Ranger Oil Limited and Canadian Natural Resources Limited to Canadian Natural Resources Limited
January 18, 2001		Amalgamation - Chevron Canada Limited and Chevron Canada Resources Limited to Chevron Canada Limited
April 17, 2001		Amalgamation - Anadarko Canada Acquisition Corporation and Berkley Petroleum Corp. to Anadarko Canada Energy Ltd.
September 5, 2001	010013	Transfer - Numac Energy Inc. to Anderson Resources Ltd.
November 28, 2001		Name Change - Anderson Resources Ltd. to Devon ARL Corporation
March 19, 2003		Change of Name - AEC Oil & Gas Co. Ltd. to EnCana Oil & Gas Co. Ltd.
March 31, 2003		Amalgamation - Anadarko Canada Energy Ltd. and 3073401 Nova Scotia Company to Anadarko Canada Energy Co.
October 30, 2003	030057	Transfer - Devon ARL Corporation to Devon Canada Corporation
October 30, 2003		Appointment of Representative (Chevron Canada Limited) by Devon Canada Corporation
February 17, 2004		Amalgamation - CANNAT Resources Inc. Into Canadian Natural Resources Limited
March 10, 2004	040003	Transfer - Temagami Oil & Gas Ltd. to Chevron Canada Limited
March 10, 2004	040004	Transfer - Temagami Oil & Gas Ltd. to 771112 Alberta Ltd.
March 10, 2004		Appointment of Chevron Canada Limited as the representative by 771112 Alberta Ltd.
December 16, 2004	040061	Transfer: Anadarko Canada Energy Co. to Anadarko Canada Corporation
May 10, 2005	050002	Transfer: Chevron Canada Limited to Paramount Resources Ltd.
August 31, 2005	050043	Transfer: Anadarko Canada Corporation to Paramount Resources Ltd.
December 7, 2005		Change of Name - Purcell Energy Ltd. to Point North Energy Ltd.
December 13, 2007	070122	Transfer: Point North Energy Ltd. to Paramount Resources Ltd.
February 27, 2009		Change of Representative - Court of Queen's Bench of Alberta, Action No.0601-11260
February 27, 2009	090002	Transfer of Assets from Point North Energy Ltd. to Paramount Resources - Court of Queen's Bench of Alberta, Action No.0601-11260
December 23, 2009	090023	Transfer: Encana Oil & Gas Co. Ltd. to Encana Corporation
December 23, 2009		Appointment of Representative: Paramount Resources Ltd. by Encana Corporation

Prepared July 2, 2020 Page 2 of 3



Abstract Registry System

Interest Number: PL09

Notations

<u>Date</u>	Registry #	<u>Particulars</u>
March 27, 2013		Letter dated May 30, 2012, 771112 Alberta Ltd. irrevocably surrenders its share in PL09 per s.11 of Canada Petroleum Resources Act. Per s.13 of the Frontier Lands Registration Regulations, such surrender is not effective until all other interest holders o
October 10, 2017		Amalgamation of Devon Canada and all affiliates
September 20, 2019	19010	TRANSFER: Devon Canada Corporation Canada to Canadian Natural Resources Limited
September 20, 2019		Appointment of Representative: Paramount Resources Limited by Canadian Natural Resources Limited

Prepared July 2, 2020 Page 3 of 3